

## City of Scottsdale Protect and Preserve Scottsdale Task Force Meet and Mingle

## Notice of Quorum

3:30 p.m., Wednesday, February 8, 2023 Community Design Studio 7506 E. Indian School Road

The Protect and Preserve Scottsdale Task Force has been invited to attend a meet and mingle to get to know one another.

While a quorum of the Protect and Preserve Scottsdale Task Force may be in attendance at this event, the members of the Protect and Preserve Scottsdale Task Force will not engage in any deliberations, decisions, or other legal action of the public body.